DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY

58TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY 16th AUGUST 2009
TARGET FACES SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY SPECIALISTS
VENUE: CHURSTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL, BRIXHAM

LADY PARAMOUNT: CATHERINE WILLIAMS
JUDGES: ANDREA CHITTY (JIC), COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITALI, JEANNE CARTER

YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN RECURVE

Gary Wilde
Tim Pratt

Mick Beard
Josh Mitchell
Bob Young
Phil Spavins
Koan Hughes (JG - 16)
Jimmy Sandoe
Chris Kellaway
Phil Hale
Glenn Wilde
Kenny Hosegood
Phil Henwood
Chris Theobald
Dean Stojic
lan Ritchie
Mark Lewis
Alan Knight
Barrie Napper
Dave Fincham
Pete Hughes
Andy Tan

Paignton Archers
Exmouth Archers
Redruth Archers
Bowmen of Wadebridge
Archers of the West
Redruth Archers
Plymouth Archers
Redruth Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Paignton Archers
Rydon Archers
Dunheved Archers
Dunheved Archers
Kenwith Co of Archers
Plymouth Archers
Paignton Archers
Kingsbridge Archers
Paignton Archers
Redruth Archers
Plymouth Archers
University of Exeter

YORK ROUND - GENTLEMEN COMPOUND

YORK

YORK

-

YORK
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Daniel Tooze
Martin Rooke
Phill Carder
Mark Cardy
Steve Glover
Bob Griffith-Bird
Neil Parsons
Alex Greig

Len Luck

David Jackson
Darren Bennion
Adrian Norman
Gary Hedgecox
Lez James
Alan Brooking
Paul Collins
Phil Gillbanks
Paul Wood

Dave Schofield (VI)

Rich Burridge
Alan Holder

Keith Stephenson
Chris Quinn
Dennis Couling
Neill White

Neil Bancroft
Steven Tapp

Brixham Archers
Paignton Archers
Exmouth Archers
Lacetown Archers
Exmouth Archers
Yelverton Bowmen
Paignton Archers

Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

Lacetown Archers
Brixham Archers
Yelverton Bowmen
Yelverton Bowmen
Exmouth Archers
Tavistock Co of Archers
Paignton Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Yelverton Bowmen
Exmouth Archers

ROUND - GENTLEMEN COMPOUND LIMITED

Torquay Co of Archers

ROUND - GENTLEMEN BAREBOW

Yelverton Bowmen
Standford Archers

ROUND - GENTLEMEN LONGBOW

Dunheved Archers
Exeter Co of Archers
Kyrton Archers

Brixham Archers
Torquay Co of Archers
RN South Coast Archers

RESULTS

*Amended on checking

1035
1009
950
942
940
911
907
892
884
868
857
850
848
792
731
684
633
562
431
293
64
Did not shoot

1178
1138
1128
1124
1117
1093
1088
1078
1067
*1046
1045
1042
1033
1020
970

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

428

668
552

339
288
224
189
120
118

143
141
140
142
142
141
143
144

*136
138
139
140
142

144
144
144
144
143
143
144
142
141
144
143
144
143
142
142

106

130
116

60 County Champion
42 2nd DCAS
38 3rd DCAS
37 4th DCAS
38 Bowman Award
43
29 1st DCAS Jun Gent
37
35
33
37
28
*30 1st class Award
24
23 2nd class Award
18
18
13
5
8 retired 5.5 dozen
0 retired 3 dozen

93 County Champion
78 2nd DCAS

73 3rd DCAS

72 4th DCAS

71 Bowman Award
69

68

63 1st class Award

4 County Champion

15 County Champion
12 1st Visitor

5 County Champion
4 2nd DCAS

4

6

0

1 1st Visitor



HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES RECURVE

Zena Barker
Caroline Perry
Penny Crane
Paulette Mills
Sally Sandoe
Ann Gillbanks
Sue Day
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Rydon Archers

Bowmen of the Tors
Bowmen of the Tors
Kenwith Co of Archers
Redruth Archers
Yelverton Bowmen

Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES COMPOUND

1 Vickie Saunders

2 Mollie Wix

3 Tracey Kay
June Gaydon

Yelverton Bowmen
Exeter Co of Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Kenwith Co of Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES BAREBOW

1 Jeanette Holder

Standford Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - LADIES LONGBOW

1 Virginia Quick
2 Louise Beams
Jill Ward

Mounts Bay inc St Michaels
Paignton Archers
Archers of the West

HEREFORD ROUND - GENTS RECURVE

1 David Kay
2 Graham Cornish

Bowmen of Ina
Torquay Co of Archers

HEREFORD ROUND - GENTS COMPOUND

1 Paul Marshall

Lacetown Archers

JACK & JILL TROPHY for DCAS Recurve Archers

Sally & Jimmy Sandoe

Redruth Archers

1002 144
983 143
963 141
896 142
890 138
867 141
791 139

1119 143

1052 144
951 141

Did not shoot

431 99
359 83
223 55

Did not shoot

904 *144
842 134
994 164

55 County Champion
46 2nd DCAS

46 3rd DCAS

33 1st class Award
35 Bowman Award
26

24

70 County Champion
57
39 1st Visitor

9 1st Visitor

6 County Champion
3

34 1st Visitor

30 1st DCAS

44 1st DCAS

1782

SENIOR RECURVE/LONGBOW/BAREBOW TEAM TROPHY for 3 Senior Archers from a DCAS club
Caroline Perry, Penny Crane, Phil Hale

Mick Beard, Phil Spavins, Jimmy Sandoe

Gary Wilde, Glenn Wilde, Mark Lewis

Phil Henwood, Chris Theobald, Keith Stephenson

1 Bowmen of the Tors

2 Redruth Archers
3 Paignton Archers
4

Dunheved Archers

NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN RECURVE

David Pearson
Martin Kendrick
Mark Stabb

Bob Cunningham
Ron Milne

Bruce Cox

Dan Parsons
Chris Noakes
David Howard
Chris Linnitt
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Brixham Archers
Supermarine Bowmen
Barnstaple Archery Club
Brixham Archers
Torquay Co of Archers
Yelverton Bowmen
Yelverton Bowmen
Brixham Archers
Brixham Archers
Paignton Archers

NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN COMPOUND

1 Bryan Moore
2 Mike Jackman

Torquay Co of Archers
Brixham Archers

NATIONAL ROUND - LADIES RECURVE

1 Wendy Allen

Brixham Archers

514 72
488 72
463 7
446 70
396 70
370 68
*331 67
*292 66
249 61

Did not shoot

522 70
469 71
448 72

Our thanks go to Brixham Archers for hosting and crewing the Championships
and providing the refreshments, to Catherine for being our Lady Paramount, to the judges for keeping the day running smoothly
and to the archers for turning up, taking part and making it a wonderful day.

Gillian & Sami Glover

125 Topsham Road, Exeter, EX2 4RE

Phone: 07929 847773

Weather: Sunny, Occasionally overcast, Mild to strong breeze

2814
2753
2525

1979

24 1st DCAS
23 1st Visitor
16 2nd DCAS
16 3rd DCAS
9
13 3rd class/Novice Award
5
3
5

25 1st DCAS
18

12 1st DCAS



DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY

58TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD
JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY 16th AUGUST 2009

VENUE: CHURSTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL, BRIXHAM
LADY PARAMOUNT: CATHERINE WILLIAME

RESULTS

* Amended on checking

TARGET FACES SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY SPECIALISTS

JUDGES: ANDREA CHITTY (JIC), COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITALI, JEANNE CARTEF

BRISTOL 1 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE
Thomas Turner Brixham Archers

BRISTOL 1 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND
1 Ben Glover Exmouth Archers

BRISTOL 2 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 James Montgomery  Exmouth Archers
2 Ryan Oliver Exmouth Archers
3 Mark Cornish Torquay Co of Archers

BRISTOL 2 ROUND - GIRLS RECURVE
1 Maddie Meatyard Wellington Bowmen
2 Amy Jephson Kyrton Archers

BRISTOL 2 ROUND - GIRLS COMPOUND
1 Nicole Challacombe Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

BRISTOL 3 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 Michael Bryan-Harris Paignton Archers
2 Theo Hembury Brixham Archers
Joe Musty Paignton Archers

BRISTOL 3 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND

1 Sam Rooke Paignton Archers 1090

2 Reece Greig Lizard Peninsula Bowmen *1029

3 Ashley Holder Standford Archers 956
BRISTOL 3 ROUND - BOYS LONGBOW

1 James Lewis Paignton Archers *531
BRISTOL 3 ROUND - GIRLS RECURVE

1 Amy Wilde Paignton Archers 959

2 Hannah Rooke Paignton Archers 925
BRISTOL 3 ROUND - GIRLS COMPOUND

1 Jessica Luck Lacetown Archers 847
BRISTOL 3 ROUND - GIRLS BAREBOW

1 Charlotte Holder Standford Archers 563
BRISTOL 3 ROUND - GIRLS LONGBOW

1 Phoebe Jephson Kyrton Archers *425
BRISTOL 4 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 Thomas Edwards Newquay Bowmen 961

2 Ryan Kendrick Supermarine Bowmen 887

3 Josh Noakes Brixham Archers 762

4 Samuel Tapp RN South Coast Archers 607
BRISTOL 4 ROUND - BOYS LONGBOW

1 Henry Beams Paignton Archers *197
SHORT NATIONAL ROUND - BOYS RECURVE

1 Dan Nagy Exmouth Archers 337
JUNIOR NATIONAL ROUND - GIRLS RECURVE

1 Hannah Caveney Dunheved Archers 472
SHORT JUNIOR NATIONAL - BOYS RECURVE

1 William Wetherell Brixham Archers 462
HIGHEST OVERALL JUNIOR SCORES FOR ANY BRISTOL ROUND
GIRLS RECURVE Amy Wilde Paignton Archers
BOYS RECURVE Michael Bryan-Harris Paignton Archers
BOYS COMPOUND Ben Glover Exmouth Archers
GIRLS COMPOUND Nicole Challacombe Lizard Peninsula Bowmen
LONGBOW James Lewis Paignton Archers
ETIQUETTE AWARD - GIRL Jessica Luck Lacetown Archers

Did not shoot

1173

1129
1116
776

978
558

1180

*1238
668
Did not shoot

ETIQUETTE AWARD - BOY Ben Glover Exmouth Archers

143

143
144
136

142
112

144

144

*124

144
141
144

105

143
143

139

119

109

141
141
130
119

47

65

72

72

92 County Champion

74 County Champion
66
23

40 1st Visitor
9 County Champion

93 County Champion

106 County Champion
22

58 County Champion
53
38 1st Visitor

13 County Champion

35 County Champion
*29

28 County Champion

11 1st Visitor

11 County Champion

43 County Champion
34 1st Visitor

*28

15

3 County Champion

8 1st DCAS

16 1st DCAS

11 1st DCAS

TAVISTOCK TROPHY
TAVISTOCK TROPHY
PAUL HARDING TROPHY
RYDON TROPHY
LONGBOW TROPHY



