DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY 58TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

RESULTS

SUNDAY 16th AUGUST 2009

*Amended on checking

TARGET FACES SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY SPECIALISTS

VENUE: CHURSTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL, BRIXHAM

LADY PARAMOUNT: CATHERINE WILLIAMS

JUDGES: ANDREA CHITTY (JIC), COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITALI, JEANNE CARTER

VODK DO	OUND - GENTLEMEN REC	UDVE			
1	Gary Wilde	Paignton Archers	1035	143	60 County Champion
2	Tim Pratt	Exmouth Archers	1009	143	42 2nd DCAS
3	Mick Beard	Redruth Archers	950	140	38 3rd DCAS
4	Josh Mitchell		942	140	37 4th DCAS
5		Bowmen of Wadebridge Archers of the West	942 940	142	
5 6	Bob Young		940 911	142	38 Bowman Award 43
7	Phil Spavins	Redruth Archers			
	Koan Hughes (JG - 16)	Plymouth Archers	907	143	29 1st DCAS Jun Gent
8	Jimmy Sandoe	Redruth Archers	892	144	37
9	Chris Kellaway	Exeter Co of Archers	884	*136	35
10	Phil Hale	Bowmen of the Tors	868	138	33
11	Glenn Wilde	Paignton Archers	857	139	37
12	Kenny Hosegood	Rydon Archers	850	140	28
13	Phil Henwood	Dunheved Archers	848	142	*30 1st class Award
14	Chris Theobald	Dunheved Archers	792	138	24
15	Dean Stojic	Kenwith Co of Archers	731	133	23 2nd class Award
16	lan Ritchie	Plymouth Archers	684	126	18
17	Mark Lewis	Paignton Archers	633	123	18
18	Alan Knight	Kingsbridge Archers	562	*114	13
19	Barrie Napper	Paignton Archers	431	97	5
20	Dave Fincham	Redruth Archers	293	61	8 retired 5.5 dozen
21	Pete Hughes	Plymouth Archers	64	16	0 retired 3 dozen
	Andy Tan	University of Exeter	Did not shoot		
	OUND - GENTLEMEN COM	POUND			
1	Daniel Tooze	Brixham Archers	1178	144	93 County Champion
2	Martin Rooke	Paignton Archers	1138	144	78 2nd DCAS
3	Phill Carder	Exmouth Archers	1128	144	73 3rd DCAS
4	Mark Cardy	Lacetown Archers	1124	144	72 4th DCAS
5	Steve Glover	Exmouth Archers	1117	143	71 Bowman Award
6	Bob Griffith-Bird	Yelverton Bowmen	1093	143	69
7	Neil Parsons	Paignton Archers	1088	144	68
8	Alex Greig	Lizard Peninsula Bowmen	1078	142	63 1st class Award
9	Len Luck	Lacetown Archers	1067	141	65
10	David Jackson	Brixham Archers	*1046	144	56
11	Darren Bennion	Yelverton Bowmen	1045	143	53
12	Adrian Norman	Yelverton Bowmen	1042	144	53
13	Gary Hedgecox	Exmouth Archers	1033	143	51
14	Lez James	Tavistock Co of Archers	1020	142	54
15	Alan Brooking	Paignton Archers	970	142	36
	Paul Collins	Bowmen of the Tors	Did not shoot		
	Phil Gillbanks	Yelverton Bowmen	Did not shoot		
	Paul Wood	Exmouth Archers	Did not shoot		
	OUND - GENTLEMEN COM		400	400	4.0
1	Dave Schofield (VI)	Torquay Co of Archers	428	106	4 County Champion
	OUND - GENTLEMEN BAR				
1	Rich Burridge	Yelverton Bowmen	668	130	15 County Champion
2	Alan Holder	Standford Archers	552	116	12 1st Visitor
	OUND - GENTLEMEN LON				
1	Keith Stephenson	Dunheved Archers	339	81	5 County Champion
2	Chris Quinn	Exeter Co of Archers	288	70	4 2nd DCAS
3	Dennis Couling	Kyrton Archers	224	52	4
4	Neill White	Brixham Archers	189	47	6
5	Neil Bancroft	Torquay Co of Archers	120	32	0
6	Steven Tapp	RN South Coast Archers	118	36	1 1st Visitor

HEREFO	RD ROUND - LADIES REC	URVE						
1	Zena Barker	Rydon Archers	1002	144	55 County Champion			
2	Caroline Perry	Bowmen of the Tors	983	143	46 2nd DCAS			
3	Penny Crane	Bowmen of the Tors	963	141	46 3rd DCAS			
4	Paulette Mills	Kenwith Co of Archers	896	142	33 1st class Award			
5	Sally Sandoe	Redruth Archers	890	138	35 Bowman Award			
6	Ann Gillbanks	Yelverton Bowmen	867	141	26			
7	Sue Day	Lizard Peninsula Bowmen	791	139	24			
HEREFO	RD ROUND - LADIES COM	IPOUND						
1	Vickie Saunders	Yelverton Bowmen	1119	143	70 County Champion			
2	Mollie Wix	Exeter Co of Archers	1052	144	57			
3	Tracey Kay	Bowmen of Ina	951	141	39 1st Visitor			
	June Gaydon	Kenwith Co of Archers	Did not shoot					
HEREFO	RD ROUND - LADIES BAR	EBOW						
1	Jeanette Holder	Standford Archers	431	99	9 1st Visitor			
	RD ROUND - LADIES LON							
1	Virginia Quick	Mounts Bay inc St Michaels	359	83	6 County Champion			
2	Louise Beams	Paignton Archers	223	55	3			
	Jill Ward	Archers of the West	Did not shoot					
HEREFO	RD ROUND - GENTS REC	JRVE						
1	David Kay	Bowmen of Ina	904	*144	34 1st Visitor			
2	Graham Cornish	Torquay Co of Archers	842	134	30 1st DCAS			
HEDEEC	RD ROUND - GENTS COM	BOLIND						
1	Paul Marshall	Lacetown Archers	994	164	44 1st DCAS			
•	i dai ividioridii	Lactown 7 donors	304	104	44 130 2010			
JACK &	JILL TROPHY for DCAS Re				4700			
	Sally & Jimmy Sandoe	Redruth Archers			1782			
SENIOR	RECURVE/LONGBOW/BAI	REBOW TEAM TROPHY for 3 S	Senior Archers fr	om a DCA	AS club			
1	Bowmen of the Tors	Caroline Perry, Penny Crane,	Phil Hale		2814			
2	Redruth Archers	Mick Beard, Phil Spavins, Jim	my Sandoe		2753			
3	Paignton Archers	Gary Wilde, Glenn Wilde, Mar	k Lewis		2525			
4	Dunheved Archers	Phil Henwood, Chris Theobald, Keith Stephenson			1979			
NATION	AL ROUND - GENTLEMEN	RECURVE						
1	David Pearson	Brixham Archers	514	72	24 1st DCAS			
2	Martin Kendrick	Supermarine Bowmen	488	72	23 1st Visitor			
3	Mark Stabb	Barnstaple Archery Club	463	71	16 2nd DCAS			
4	Bob Cunningham	Brixham Archers	446	70	16 3rd DCAS			
5	Ron Milne	Torquay Co of Archers	396	70	9			
6	Bruce Cox	Yelverton Bowmen	370	68	13 3rd class/Novice Award			
7	Dan Parsons	Yelverton Bowmen	*331	67	5			
8	Chris Noakes	Brixham Archers	*292	66	3			
9	David Howard	Brixham Archers	249	61	5			
	Chris Linnitt	Paignton Archers	Did not shoot					
NATION	NATIONAL ROUND - GENTLEMEN COMPOUND							
1	Bryan Moore	Torquay Co of Archers	522	70	25 1st DCAS			
2	Mike Jackman	Brixham Archers	469	71	18			
	NATIONAL POLIND, LADIES DECLIDIE							
	AL ROUND - LADIES RECU		440	70	10.1~ DCAC			
1	Wendy Allen	Brixham Archers	448	72	12 1st DCAS			

Our thanks go to Brixham Archers for hosting and crewing the Championships and providing the refreshments, to Catherine for being our Lady Paramount, to the judges for keeping the day running smoothly and to the archers for turning up, taking part and making it a wonderful day.

Gillian & Sami Glover 125 Topsham Road, Exeter, EX2 4RE Phone: 07929 847773

Weather: Sunny, Occasionally overcast, Mild to strong breeze

DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY 58TH OPEN RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD JUNIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS

SUNDAY 16th AUGUST 2009 * Amended on checking TARGET FACES SPONSORED BY WALES ARCHERY SPECIALISTS

VENUE: CHURSTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL, BRIXHAM

LADY PARAMOUNT: CATHERINE WILLIAMS

JUDGES: ANDREA CHITTY (JIC), COLIN HOLMES, DI HARRIS, CHRIS VITALI, JEANNE CARTEF

BRISTOL 1 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE Thomas Turner Brixham Archers Did not shoot									
BDISTOI	1 POLIND BOVE	COMPOLIND							
BRISTOL 1 ROUND - BOYS COMPOUND 1 Ben Glover Exmouth Archers 1173					92 County Champion				
BRISTOL	BRISTOL 2 ROUND - BOYS RECURVE								
1	James Montgomery	/ Exmouth Archers	1129	143	74 County Champion				
2	Ryan Oliver	Exmouth Archers	1116	144	66				
3	Mark Cornish	Torquay Co of Archers	776	136	23				
BRISTOL	2 ROUND - GIRLS I	RECURVE							
1	Maddie Meatyard	Wellington Bowmen	978	142	40 1st Visitor				
2	Amy Jephson	Kyrton Archers	558	112	9 County Champion				
PRICTOL	A DOUND CIDLO	COMPOUND							
1	. 2 ROUND - GIRLS (Nicole Challacombe	e Lizard Peninsula Bowme	en 1180	144	93 County Champion				
BRISTOL	3 ROUND - BOYS R	RECURVE							
1		ris Paignton Archers	*1238	144	106 County Champion				
2	Theo Hembury	Brixham Archers	668	*124	22				
	Joe Musty	Paignton Archers	Did not shoot						
	3 ROUND - BOYS C		4000		50 0 - 1 01 1				
1	Sam Rooke	Paignton Archers	1090	144	58 County Champion				
2 3	Reece Greig	Lizard Peninsula Bowme Standford Archers		141 144	53 38 1st Visitor				
3	Ashley Holder	Standiord Archers	956	144	36 ISI VISILOI				
BRISTOL	3 ROUND - BOYS L	.ONGBOW							
1	James Lewis	Paignton Archers	*531	105	13 County Champion				
	3 ROUND - GIRLS F		050	440	25 Carret Champion				
1 2	Amy Wilde Hannah Rooke	Paignton Archers	959 925	143 143	35 County Champion *29				
2	Halliali Rooke	Paignton Archers	925	143	29				
BRISTOL	3 ROUND - GIRLS (COMPOUND							
1	Jessica Luck	Lacetown Archers	847	139	28 County Champion				
	3 ROUND - GIRLS I								
1	Charlotte Holder	Standford Archers	563	119	11 1st Visitor				
BDISTOI	3 ROUND - GIRLS I	ONGROW							
1	Phoebe Jephson	Kyrton Archers	*425	109	11 County Champion				
•		11,11011711011010	.20		Sound shampion				
BRISTOL	4 ROUND - BOYS R	RECURVE							
1	Thomas Edwards	Newquay Bowmen	961	141	43 County Champion				
2	Ryan Kendrick	Supermarine Bowmen	887	141	34 1st Visitor				
3 4	Josh Noakes	Brixham Archers RN South Coast Archers	762	130	*28				
4	Samuel Tapp	KIN SOULII GOASI AIGHEIS	s 607	119	15				
BRISTOL	4 ROUND - BOYS L	.ONGBOW							
1	Henry Beams	Paignton Archers	*197	47	3 County Champion				
	IATIONAL ROUND -								
1	Dan Nagy	Exmouth Archers	337	65	8 1st DCAS				
JUNIOR I	NATIONAL ROUND -	GIRLS RECURVE							
1	Hannah Caveney	Dunheved Archers	472	72	16 1st DCAS				
	•								
	UNIOR NATIONAL -								
1	William Wetherell	Brixham Archers	462	72	11 1st DCAS				
HIGHEST	OVERALL HINIOP	SCORES FOR ANY RRIST	OL BOLIND						
HIGHEST OVERALL JUNIOR SCORES FOR ANY BRISTOL ROUND GIRLS RECURVE Amy Wilde Paignton Archers TAVISTOCK TROPHY									
BOYS RE		Michael Bryan-Harris	Paignton Archers		TAVISTOCK TROPHY				
	MPOUND	Ben Glover	Exmouth Archers		PAUL HARDING TROPHY				
GIRLS CO	OMPOUND	Nicole Challacombe	Lizard Peninsula Bowmen		RYDON TROPHY				
LONGBO	W	James Lewis	Paignton Archers		LONGBOW TROPHY				
ETIQUETTE AMADD. CIDI									
ETIQUETTE AWARD - GIRL									
EIIQUEI	IL AWARD - BUY	Dell Giovel	LATIOUUT AICHEIS						